

Cipla Limited

Regd. Office: Cipla House, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013

Phone : (9122) 24826000 • Fax : (9122) 24826120 • Website : www.cipla.com

Corporate Identity Number : L24239MH1935PLC002380

Cipla

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-09-2019	30-06-2019	30-09-2018	30-09-2019	30-09-2018	31-03-2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	4,395.78	3,989.02	4,011.90	8,384.80	7,950.89	16,362.41
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax	680.99	662.89	508.52	1,343.88	1,128.91	2,079.14
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax and share of profit / (loss) of associates	474.50	447.15	366.91	921.65	812.52	1,492.44
Net profit / (loss) for the period attributable to shareholders of the company	471.35	478.19	377.05	949.54	828.30	1,527.70
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	382.48	446.87	442.31	829.35	626.18	1,202.50
Total comprehensive income attributable to shareholders of the company	372.81	478.24	440.32	851.05	623.32	1,220.23
Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2/- each)	161.22	161.17	161.05	161.22	161.05	161.14
Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	14,851.14
Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic (₹)	* 5.85	* 5.93	* 4.68	* 11.78	* 10.29	18.97
Diluted (₹)	* 5.84	* 5.93	* 4.67	* 11.77	* 10.27	18.93
*Not Annualised						

Notes:

1. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.cipla.com under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

3. The key standalone financial information is as under:

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-09-2019	30-06-2019	30-09-2018	30-09-2019	30-09-2018	31-03-2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	3,370.18	3,229.33	3,094.71	6,599.51	6,082.28	12,374.01
Profit before tax	919.90	978.33	723.43	1,898.23	1,248.36	2,492.83
Profit after tax	737.38	694.00	568.47	1,431.38	959.02	1,888.41

4. The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 6th November, 2019. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor, except the cash flows for the half year ended on 30th September, 2018 which have not been subjected to auditor's review.

5. Effective 1st April, 2019, the Group has adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" using the modified retrospective method. The Group has applied the standard to its leases with the cumulative impact recognised on the date of initial application (1st April, 2019). Accordingly, previous period information has not been restated. The adoption of this standard did not have any significant impact on the profit for the period and earnings per share.



Mumbai
6th November, 2019

By order of the Board
For **CIPLA LIMITED**

Umang Vohra
Managing Director and Global Chief Executive Officer


TENDER CARE

Indian Bank Celebrates Rashtriya Ekta DiwasCreates awareness through the Run for Unity and taking pledge




Indian Bank observed the Rashtriya Ekta Diwas on October 31, 2019 to commemorate the 144th Birth Anniversary of Loh Purush Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel, who played a significant role in integrating the independent provinces into a unified India after the partition. Padmaja Chunduru, MD & CEO, Indian Bank, Executive Directors, M K Bhattacharya and V V Shenoy with the Executives and employees took solemnly, the Rashtriya Ekta Diwas pledge to preserve the Unity and Integrity of the nation on this occasion. The Bank also organised Run for Unity at Elliot's Beach, Chennai, which was flagged off by the MD & CEO, Padmaja Chunduru, creating awareness and spreading the message of National Unity. Executive Directors, Executives and the 400 employees actively participated enthusiastically in the Run. As part of observance of Vigilance Awareness Week from 28.10.2019 to 02.11.2019, Indian Bank has organized Vigithon (Walkathon) at Elliots Beach, Besant nagar on 30.10.2019. Padmaja Chunduru, MD&CEO, Indian Bank flagged off the event. The EDs, General Managers, Executives and other employees of the Bank were participated in the event.

Vigilance Awareness Week - Validictory Program Organised at Corporation Bank



Dr. P S Harsha, Commissioner of Police, Mangalore City addressing during the valediction program of "Vigilance Awareness Week - 2019" organized by the Bank. Birupaksha Mishra, Executive Director, Corporation Bank, P V Bharathi, Managing Director & CEO, Corporation Bank, A B Vijayakumar, Chief Vigilance Officer, Corporation Bank are also seen.

Mini Marathon and Human Chain by School Children at Neyveli



IOB-Performance Highlights for the Quarter ended September 30, 2019 Q o Q (Sequential)
Total business stood at Rs.3,65,608 crore as on 30th September 2019 as against Rs. 3,68,777 crore as on 30th June 2019. Total deposits stood at Rs. 2,22,258 crore as on 30th September 2019 as against Rs. 2,21,171 crore as on 30th June 2019. Gross Advances stood at Rs.1,43,350 crore as on 30th September 2019 as against Rs. 1,47,606 crore as on 30th June 2019. The Bank has grown under retail and agri sector and rebalanced the advance balance by consciously reduced the stressed sector in corporate segment. Jewel loan portfolio registered a growth of 24.05% Y-o-Y from Rs.13,779 crore to Rs.17094 crore. Sequential growth of the same stood at 6.28%. Housing loan grew by 8.43% from Rs.13,390 crores to Rs.14,519 crores during Sep'19 over Sep'18. CASA of the Bank registered an increase of 1 bps and stood at 38.06% as on 30th September 2019 against 38.05% as on 30th June 2019. Performance Highlights for the Quarter ended September 30, 2019 - YoY: CASA of the Bank improved to 38.06 % as on 30th September 2019 as against 35.95% as on 30th September 2018 with YoY growth at 211 bps. Total CASA has increased from Rs.80219 crores as on 30.09.2018 to Rs. 84,595 crores as on 30.09.2019, SB (Savings Bank) registered 4.73 % YoY growth as at 30th September '19 over 30th September '18. The Bank registered 15.43% credit growth in housing loan segment Y-o-Y. During the half year ended September 2019 the segment has grown by 7.38% over March 2019.

TRIGYN TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Regd. Office: 27, SDF, Seepz, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400096

Tel: +91 22 6140 0909 Fax: +91 22 2829 1418

Website: www.trigyn.com Email: ro@trigyn.com

CIN - L72200MH1986PLC039341

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held at 11:30 am on Wednesday, November 13, 2019 at Hotel Suncity Residency, 16th Road, MIDC, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400 093 *inter alia* to consider, approve and take on record the un-audited financial results for the second quarter / half year ended on September 30, 2019 and any other business with the due permission of the Chair which is incidental and ancillary to the business conducted in the said meeting.

Further, the said intimation is also available on the website of the Company, i.e. at www.trigyn.com and is also available on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed, i.e. at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

Pursuant to the "Trigyn Technologies Limited - Insider Trading Policy to regulate, monitor and report trading by Directors, Promoters, Designated Employees and specified connected persons of the Company and material subsidiaries of the Company", the Trading Window Close Period has commenced from October 1, 2019 and will end 48 hours after the results are made public on November 13, 2019.

FOR TRIGYN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Sd/-
DATE: November 6, 2019
MUKESH TANK
COMPANY SECRETARY

Apollo Micro Systems Limited

Registered Office: Plot No 128/A, Road No. 12, BEL Road, DA Mallapur, Uppal Mandal, Hyderabad-500076, Telangana, India: **Corporate Identity Number:**L72200TG1997PLC026556

Telephone: +91 40 2716 7000 – 99 **Facsimile:** +91 40 2715 0820;

Email: cs@apollo-micro.com; **Website:** www.apollo-micro.com;

NOTICE

Intimation of Board Meeting under Regulation 29(1) (a) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Fixation of Board Meeting on Thursday, November 14, 2019 at the registered office of the Company

This is to inform you that meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, November 14, 2019, at the registered office of the Company, inter-alia to consider and approve the following and other business with the permission of the chair.

a) Un- Audited Financial results of the Company for the Half year ended September 30, 2019.

Further, pursuant to the Company's "Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report of Trading by Insiders" the Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company has been closed from 1st October, 2019 and would remain closed till 48 hours after the financial results are declared on 14th November, 2019.

We request you to kindly take the above on record and bring to the notice of all concerned.

For Apollo Micro Systems Limited
Sd/-
Place: Hyderabad
Date : 5th Nov, 2019
Vitta Chaitanya Siva Shankar
Company Secretary and Compliance officer

SATIN

SATIN CREDITCARE NETWORK LIMITED

CIN:L65991DL1990PLC041796

Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Kundan Bhawan, Azadpur Commercial Complex, Delhi-110033

Corporate Office: Floor 1 & 3, Plot No -97, Sector-44, Gurugram, Haryana-122003, India.

Phone: 0124-4715400, Website: www.satincreditcare.com E-mail: secretarial@satincreditcare.com

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half yearly ended on September 30, 2019

(₹ In Lakhs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2019	Quarter ended September 30, 2018	Half Year ended September 30, 2019	Half Year ended September 30, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income	36,641.35	37,038.83	71,956.85	69,809.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	7,536.46	7,203.75	13,968.29	11,333.54
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	7,536.46	7,203.75	13,968.29	11,333.54
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	5,432.05	4,612.19	9,517.80	7,362.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,786.57	4,581.81	10,715.73	7,332.02
6	Equity Share Capital	5,169.32	4,849.91	5,169.32	4849.21
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1.	Basic:	10.52	9.51	18.97	15.31
2.	Diluted:	10.47	9.44	18.64	15.20

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit & Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, Whichever is applicable.

(₹ In Lakhs)

Brief of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half yearly ended on September 30, 2019

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2019	Quarter ended September 30, 2018	Half Year ended September 30, 2019	Half Year ended September 30, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income	34,515.42	35,206.66	67,808.07	66,152.04
2	Profit Before Tax	7,622.26	6,898.92	14,119.27	10,694.87
3	Profit After Tax	5,471.97	4,439.51	9,610.28	6,945.86

Notes:

1. The Company reports Standalone and Consolidated financial results on quarterly/half yearly basis, pursuant to the requirement under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended read with circular dated July 05, 2016. The Standalone & Consolidated financial results are available on the website of the Company (i.e. www.satincreditcare.com) and on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (i.e. NSE-www.nseindia.com and BSE- www.bseindia.com).

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3. Results for Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2019 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

4. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Satin Creditcare Network Limited ('the Company') at their meetings held on November 06, 2019.

For Satin Creditcare Network Limited

Sd/-
(HP Singh)
Chairman Cum Managing Director
DIN No. 00333754

Place: Delhi

Dated: November 06, 2019

SATIN

SATIN CREDITCARE NETWORK LIMITED

CIN:L65991DL1990PLC041796

Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Kundan Bhawan, Azadpur Commercial Complex, Delhi-110033

Corporate Office: Floor 1 & 3, Plot No -97, Sector-44, Gurugram, Haryana-122003, India.

Phone: 0124-4715400, Website: www.satincreditcare.com E-mail: secretarial@satincreditcare.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(₹ In Lakhs except EPS)

	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Half year ended September 30, 2019	Corresponding Half year ended in the previous year September 30, 2018	Year ended March 31, 2019	Half year ended September 30, 2019	Corresponding Half year ended in the previous year September 30, 2018	Year ended March 31, 2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	67,808.07	66,152.04	137,304.32	71,956.85	69,809.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14,119.27	10,694.87	30,561.70	13,968.29	11,333.54
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14,119.27	10,694.87	30,561.70	13,968.29	11,333.54
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Minority Interest#, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,610.28	6,945.86	19,494.28	9,517.80	7,362.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and Minority Interest#) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10,804.93	6,908.96	22,004.15	10,715.73	7,332.02
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5,169.32	4,849.91	4,853.07	5,169.32	4,849.91
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,30,760.69	96,108.79	1,10,288.62	1,30,424.82	95,695.34
8	Net worth	1,35,930.01	1,00,958.70	1,15,141.69	1,35,594.14	1,00,545.25
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,13,083.38	1,04,716.49	1,15,861.38	1,13,083.38	1,04,716.49
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	2,490.34	2,484.15	2,487.23	2,490.34	2,484.15
11	Debt Equity Ratio	3.60	5.40	4.55	3.67	5.43
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
1.	Basic:	19.16	14.45	40.37	18.97	15.31
2.	Diluted:	18.82	14.35	40.09	18.64	15.20
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	277.00	277.00	277.00	277.00	277.00
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

Minority Interest: The above have not been disclosed since it is not required as per regulation 52(4) of SEBI(LODR)Regulations, 2015.

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the website of the Company (i.e. www.satincreditcare.com) and on the websites of the Stock Exchange (i.e. BSE- www.bseindia.com).

2. For the items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and also made available on the website of the Company (i.e. www.satincreditcare.com).

3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Satin Creditcare Network Limited ('the Company') at their meetings held on November 06, 2019.

For Satin Creditcare Network Limited

Sd/-
(HPSingh)
Chairman Cum Managing Director
DIN No. 00333754

Place: Delhi

Dated: November 06, 2019